GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:468
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2007

UNUTILISED RAILWAY LAND FOR SC /ST
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken or propose to take some effective steps to give vacant and unutilized Railways land falling under different Railway Zones of the country to the people belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes and the poor on lease basis; and

(b)) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR.VELU)
(@) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.
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